
Austin IHSAA Cross Country Sectional 26
Austin, IN

Oct. 8, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Austin 54 3 8 11 14 18 34 44 21:36.6 2:58.9
2Q Charlestown 62 1 5 9 20 27 28 38 21:33.7 4:45.1
3Q Southwestern (Hanover 87 6 13 15 21 32 35 37 22:35.8 4:07.7
4Q Jennings County 103 10 12 25 26 30 33 40 22:55.1 2:52.9
5Q Silver Creek 104 7 19 23 24 31 23:00.6 3:48.5
6 Madison Consolidated 141 4 16 36 42 43 24:06.5 5:58.7
7 Shawe Memorial 167 2 22 46 48 49 27:00.3 12:31.3
8 Scottsburg 171 17 29 39 41 45 47 25:16.1 4:14.5

Incomplete Teams: Henryville, Jeffersonville, New Washington, Switzerland County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Austin
3 Hailey Webster, 10 20:00.1
8 Megan Hall, 11 20:48.3
11 Rakia Sherrard, 9 21:54.9
14 Kelsey Hawkins, 10 22:20.6
18 Reagan Sherrard, 10 22:58.9
34 Abbi Cantwell, 10 24:44.9
44 Allison Cole, 10 26:46.7

Total Time = 1:48:02.8     Total Places = 54

2Q. Charlestown
1 Jessica McCoy, 12 19:11.9
5 Kaylee Kinser, 11 20:25.6
9 Jacqueline McCoy, 12

21:02.3
20 Victoria Snyder, 9 23:11.4
27 Emma Faulkner, 11 23:57.0
28 Raelynn Rufer, 12 24:15.7
38 Macie Rhoten, 12 25:10.2

Total Time = 1:47:48.2     Total Places = 62

3Q. Southwestern (Hanover
6 Victoria Gammons, 9 20:26.0
13 Olivia Simpson, 9 22:11.8
15 Kinsten Long, 9 22:34.2
21 Addison Nussbaum, 923:13.0
32 Claudia Oliver, 11 24:33.7
35 Riley Zellers, 9 24:47.8
37 Kaylee Renschler, 9 25:00.4

Total Time = 1:52:58.7     Total Places = 87

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. Jennings County
10 Halle Franks, 12 21:25.1
12 Avery Willhite, 10 21:59.2
25 Haley Vogel, 10 23:23.8
26 Molly Wathen, 9 23:29.2
30 Grace Gambrel, 12 24:18.0
33 Kambrie Maschino, 924:36.7
40 Kennedy Woods, 10 25:57.6

Total Time = 1:54:35.3     Total Places = 103

5Q. Silver Creek
7 Libby Kochert, 9 20:41.5
19 Isabella Scott, 10 23:11.3
23 Keegan Caudill, 9 23:18.8
24 Meg Miller, 11 23:21.4
31 Alexandra Keller, 11 24:29.9

Total Time = 1:55:02.9     Total Places = 104

6. Madison Consolidated
4 Cadence Traylor, 12 20:19.7
16 Aimee Rijnart, 11 22:49.8
36 Eliza Burnette, 9 24:49.1
42 Maya Kemp, 9 26:15.3
43 Adison Nott, 10 26:18.4

Total Time = 2:00:32.3     Total Places = 141

7. Shawe Memorial
2 Calli Alderman, 12 19:25.2
22 Kristyna Vaskova, 10 23:17.7
46 Cassidy Nott, 11 29:30.7
48 Yolett Perez, 11 30:51.2
49 Berkeley Neuman, 10 31:56.5

Total Time = 2:15:01.3     Total Places = 167



8. Scottsburg
17 Briley Bary, 9 22:51.1
29 Chloe Long, 10 24:16.7
39 Rebecca Foster, 12 25:56.2
41 Ava Lytle, 11 26:10.7
45 Sophia Kirkman, 10 27:05.5
47 Briana Busick, 10 29:49.5

Total Time = 2:06:20.2     Total Places = 171

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Jessica McCoy, 12 19:11.9 Charlestown
2Q 2 Calli Alderman, 12 19:25.2 Shawe Memorial
3 3 Hailey Webster, 10 20:00.1 Austin
4Q 4 Cadence Traylor, 12 20:19.7 Madison Consolidated
5Q Claire Rogers, 10 20:23.1 Switzerland County
6 5 Kaylee Kinser, 11 20:25.6 Charlestown
7 6 Victoria Gammons, 9 20:26.0 Southwestern (Hanover
8Q Arielle Phillips, 12 20:36.9 Jeffersonville
9 7 Libby Kochert, 9 20:41.5 Silver Creek
10 8 Megan Hall, 11 20:48.3 Austin
11Q Gracie White, 12 20:57.5 Switzerland County
12 9 Jacqueline McCoy, 12 21:02.3 Charlestown
13 10 Halle Franks, 12 21:25.1 Jennings County
14Q Hannah Ramsey, 12 21:34.8 Henryville
15 11 Rakia Sherrard, 9 21:54.9 Austin
16 12 Avery Willhite, 10 21:59.2 Jennings County
17 13 Olivia Simpson, 9 22:11.8 Southwestern (Hanover
18 14 Kelsey Hawkins, 10 22:20.6 Austin
19 15 Kinsten Long, 9 22:34.2 Southwestern (Hanover
20Q 16 Aimee Rijnart, 11 22:49.8 Madison Consolidated
21Q 17 Briley Bary, 9 22:51.1 Scottsburg
22 18 Reagan Sherrard, 10 22:58.9 Austin
23Q Amber Detmer, 10 23:03.3 Switzerland County
24 19 Isabella Scott, 10 23:11.3 Silver Creek
25 20 Victoria Snyder, 9 23:11.4 Charlestown
26 21 Addison Nussbaum, 9 23:13.0 Southwestern (Hanover
27Q 22 Kristyna Vaskova, 10 23:17.7 Shawe Memorial
28 23 Keegan Caudill, 9 23:18.8 Silver Creek
29 24 Meg Miller, 11 23:21.4 Silver Creek
30 25 Haley Vogel, 10 23:23.8 Jennings County
31 26 Molly Wathen, 9 23:29.2 Jennings County
32 27 Emma Faulkner, 11 23:57.0 Charlestown
33 Anabelle Hertweck, 9 24:03.1 Jeffersonville
34 Ashlyn Covington, 10 24:10.3 Switzerland County
35 28 Raelynn Rufer, 12 24:15.7 Charlestown
36 29 Chloe Long, 10 24:16.7 Scottsburg
37 30 Grace Gambrel, 12 24:18.0 Jennings County
38 31 Alexandra Keller, 11 24:29.9 Silver Creek
39 32 Claudia Oliver, 11 24:33.7 Southwestern (Hanover
40 33 Kambrie Maschino, 9 24:36.7 Jennings County
41 34 Abbi Cantwell, 10 24:44.9 Austin
42 35 Riley Zellers, 9 24:47.8 Southwestern (Hanover
43 36 Eliza Burnette, 9 24:49.1 Madison Consolidated
44 37 Kaylee Renschler, 9 25:00.4 Southwestern (Hanover
45 38 Macie Rhoten, 12 25:10.2 Charlestown
46 39 Rebecca Foster, 12 25:56.2 Scottsburg
47 40 Kennedy Woods, 10 25:57.6 Jennings County
48 41 Ava Lytle, 11 26:10.7 Scottsburg
49 Kaidin James, 11 26:11.3 New Washington
50 42 Maya Kemp, 9 26:15.3 Madison Consolidated



51 43 Adison Nott, 10 26:18.4 Madison Consolidated
52 44 Allison Cole, 10 26:46.7 Austin
53 45 Sophia Kirkman, 10 27:05.5 Scottsburg
54 46 Cassidy Nott, 11 29:30.7 Shawe Memorial
55 47 Briana Busick, 10 29:49.5 Scottsburg
56 Sami Mattingly, 11 30:36.6 New Washington
57 48 Yolett Perez, 11 30:51.2 Shawe Memorial
58 49 Berkeley Neuman, 10 31:56.5 Shawe Memorial


